1	260-032018
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION: Declare April 2018 as National County Government Month in Winnebago County
6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, the nation's 3,069 counties serve more than 300 million Americans and provide essential
8	services to create healthy, safe, and vibrant communities; and
9	WHEREAS, counties move America forward by providing health care, administering justice, keeping
10	communities safe, and creating economic opportunities; and
11	WHEREAS, Winnebago County and all counties take pride in their responsibility to protect and enhance the
12	health, welfare, and safety of their residents in efficient and cost-effective ways; and
13	WHEREAS, through the National Association of Counties' (NACo) "Serving the Underserved" initiative,
14	NACo is focusing on the critical role counties play in breaking multi-generational cycles of poverty; and
15	WHEREAS, each year since 1991, NACo has encouraged counties across the country to actively promote
16	their own programs and services to the public they serve.
17	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnehard County Reard of Supervisore that it bereby
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
19	proclaims April 2018 as "National County Government Month" in Winnebago County and encourages all county
20	officials, employees, schools, and residents to participate in county government celebration activities.
21 22	Respectfully submitted by:
22	
23	MICHAEL NORTON, District 20
24	Committee Vote:
25	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
26	
27	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2018.
28	
29 30	Mark L Harris
31	Winnebago County Executive